ENoP

EUROPEAN NETWORK OF
POLITICAL FOUNDATIONS

AGENDA

THURSDAY 12 JUNE

Arrival & welcoming of participants
Networking lunch

Welcome & opening by ENoP President, Jules Maaten, and ENoP
Executive Director, Gary Klaukka

e Adoption of the agenda

¢ Adoption of the minutes of the General Assembly meeting (September 2024)
WYDE Project Update by Laurenz Van Ginneken, ENoP Project Manager
Financial reports

e 2024 Financial Report

e 2025 Budget proposal
Votes

¢ Vote on ENoP 2024 financial report
e Vote on ENoP 2025 budget proposal

¢ Vote on the discharge of the current Board
Review of members
¢ Vote on review of members

Election of the Board & Advisory Board
Nominations, presentation of candidates and votes

Break
Thematic Discussion: Democracy Shield

Networking drinks

12:15

12:30
13:30

14:00
14:15

14:45

15:00

15:15

16:00

16:15
18:00



FRIDAY 13 JUNE

Arrival of the participants & morning coffee 09:00
Panel on opportunities & challenges for political foundations in 2025 09:30
World café 11:00

Thematic discussion between members

Networking lunch 12:30



