

GENERAL ASSEMBLY - JUNE 2025

THURSDAY 12 JUNE

Arrival & welcoming of participants	12:15
Networking lunch	12:30
Welcome & opening by ENoP President, Jules Maaten, and ENoP Executive Director, Gary Klaukka	13:30
Adoption of the agenda	
 Adoption of the minutes of the General Assembly meeting (September 2024) 	
WYDE Project Update by Laurenz Van Ginneken, ENoP Project Manager	14:00
Financial reports	14:15
2024 Financial Report	
2025 Budget proposal	
Votes	14:45
Vote on ENoP 2024 financial report	
Vote on ENoP 2025 budget proposal	
 Vote on the discharge of the current Board 	
Review of members	15:00
Vote on review of members	
Election of the Board & Advisory Board Nominations, presentation of candidates and votes	15:15
Break	16:00
Thematic Discussion: Democracy Shield	16:15
Networking drinks	18:00

Arrival of the participants & morning coffee	09:00
Panel on opportunities & challenges for political foundations in 2025	09:30
World café Thematic discussion between members	11:00
Networking lunch	12:30